Phone/Fax- 0191-2520976 (Jmu) 0191-2506322 (Sgr)



Government of Jammu and Kashmir, School Education Department (ACCOUNTS SECTION) Civil Secretariat, Jammu / Srinagar

Sub: Post facto sanction for attending meeting on SPQEM & IDMI at New Delhi in favour of Sh. Deeraj Jandial, Chief Accounts Officer, DSEJ and Sh. Love Kumar, Lecturer IT along with sanction for air tràvel.

Ref: Director School Education Jammu's Letter No: DSEJ/Acctts/24704-05 dated: 01-08-2016.

GOVERNMENT ORDER NO: 444 -EDU. OF 2016 DATED: 10 -11-2016

Post facto sanction is accorded to the deputation of Sh. Deeraj Jandial, Chief Accounts Officer, Director School Education, Jammu and Sh. Love Kumar, Lecturer IT for attending the meeting at New Delhi on 10th of June, 2016 with permission to travel by Air.

"By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir,

Sd/-(Shaleen Kabra), Commissioner / Secretary to Government, School Education Department

No: Edu/Acctts/ T.E. /2016

Dated: 10-11-2016

Copy to:

- i. Pr. Accountant General, Jammu.
- ii. Director School Education, Jammu.
- iii. Concerned.
- iv. Govt. Order File (W.2.s.cs.)

(Mana Gupta) Financial adviser /CAO, chool Education Department